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ROAD ACCIDENTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH:   
  Comparison  2023 & 2024  
(For the Month of October)  

Source: SCRB 

ROAD ACCIDENTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH:    District wise comparison for October 2023 & 2024 

    Oct-23 Oct-24 Growth Rate  
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1 SRIKAKULAM 67 22 79 73 21 77 8.96 -4.55 -2.53 19 12.30 
2 P.MANYAM 20 9 19 25 7 36 25.00 -22.22 89.47 8 -8.50 
3 VIZIANAGARAM 64 18 74 57 8 80 -10.94 -55.56 8.11 15 -47.71 
4 VISAKHAPATNAM 114 29 122 100 24 103 -12.28 -17.24 -15.57 25 -2.64 
5 ANAKAPALLE 54 15 49 56 26 59 3.70 73.33 20.41 13 103.92 
6 A.S.RAJU 19 10 54 27 17 26 42.11 70.00 -51.85 9 100.00 
7 KAKINADA 46 20 42 92 36 93 100.00 80.00 121.43 17 111.76 
8 KONASEEMA 34 12 47 49 13 50 44.12 8.33 6.38 10 27.45 
9 EAST GODAVARI 55 27 48 60 30 61 9.09 11.11 27.08 23 30.72 

10 ELURU 44 16 39 56 27 70 27.27 68.75 79.49 14 98.53 
11 WEST GODAVARI 40 15 37 46 18 40 15.00 20.00 8.11 13 41.18 
12 NTR VIJAYAWADA 112 36 104 130 56 114 16.07 55.56 9.62 31 83.01 
13 KRISHNA 83 27 71 54 27 42 -34.94 0.00 -40.85 23 17.65 
14 PALNADU 44 34 31 63 35 69 43.18 2.94 122.58 29 21.11 
15 GUNTUR 73 27 68 95 39 89 30.14 44.44 30.88 23 69.93 
16 BAPATLA 47 26 47 54 24 45 14.89 -7.69 -4.26 22 8.60 
17 PRAKASAM 59 22 65 71 31 60 20.34 40.91 -7.69 19 65.78 
18 SPSR NELLORE 70 33 89 71 34 84 1.43 3.03 -5.62 28 21.21 
19 KURNOOL 54 33 66 60 35 69 11.11 6.06 4.55 28 24.78 
20 NANDYAL 50 25 77 44 24 53 -12.00 -4.00 -31.17 21 12.94 
21 ANANTAPUR 36 23 44 65 46 95 80.56 100.00 115.91 20 135.29 
22 SRI SATYASAI 49 28 46 52 28 68 6.12 0.00 47.83 24 17.65 
23 YSR KADAPA 61 34 70 57 26 77 -6.56 -23.53 10.00 29 -10.03 
24 ANNAMAYYA 62 30 76 71 32 110 14.52 6.67 44.74 26 25.49 
25 TIRUPATI 78 40 80 116 44 141 48.72 10.00 76.25 34 29.41 
26 CHITTOOR 57 30 67 60 33 58 5.26 10.00 -13.43 26 29.41 

  TOTAL 1492 641 1611 1704 741 1869 14.21 15.60 16.01 545 36.00 



ROAD ACCIDENTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH:   
  Comparison  2023 & 2024  

(Upto the month of October)  
Source: SCRB 

ROAD ACCIDENTS IN ANDHRA PRADESH: District wise comparison Upto October 2023 & 2024 
    Upto Octoberr 2023 Upto October 2024 Growth Rate  
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1 SRIKAKULAM 670 251 771 745 225 863 11.19 -10.36 11.93 213 5.46 
2 P.MANYAM 245 80 360 212 61 396 -13.47 -23.75 10.00 68 -10.29 
3 VIZIANAGARAM 562 142 733 522 166 696 -7.12 16.90 -5.05 121 37.53 
4 VISAKHAPATNAM 987 267 1028 902 273 946 -8.61 2.25 -7.98 227 20.29 
5 ANAKAPALLE 570 231 585 585 261 623 2.63 12.99 6.50 196 32.93 
6 A.S.RAJU 186 111 315 211 149 231 13.44 34.23 -26.67 94 57.92 
7 KAKINADA 626 272 626 767 275 846 22.52 1.10 35.14 231 18.94 
8 KONASEEMA 575 191 613 476 156 502 -17.22 -18.32 -18.11 162 -3.91 
9 EAST GODAVARI 721 294 723 595 243 626 -17.48 -17.35 -13.42 250 -2.76 

10 ELURU 552 233 542 475 241 508 -13.95 3.43 -6.27 198 21.69 
11 WEST GODAVARI 493 158 516 461 183 449 -6.49 15.82 -12.98 134 36.26 
12 NTR VIJAYAWADA 1107 288 1220 1041 362 993 -5.96 25.69 -18.61 245 47.88 
13 KRISHNA 723 250 745 622 260 591 -13.97 4.00 -20.67 213 22.35 
14 PALNADU 493 340 420 499 315 485 1.22 -7.35 15.48 289 9.00 
15 GUNTUR 847 300 800 856 352 734 1.06 17.33 -8.25 255 38.04 
16 BAPATLA 469 203 546 425 189 470 -9.38 -6.90 -13.92 173 9.53 
17 PRAKASAM 712 336 843 747 336 757 4.92 0.00 -10.20 286 17.65 
18 SPSR NELLORE 796 366 933 707 380 765 -11.18 3.83 -18.01 311 22.15 
19 KURNOOL 408 205 471 447 236 537 9.56 15.12 14.01 174 35.44 
20 NANDYAL 328 236 340 428 221 516 30.49 -6.36 51.76 201 10.17 
21 ANANTAPUR 484 321 463 461 288 550 -4.75 -10.28 18.79 273 5.55 
22 SRI SATYASAI 456 319 480 452 307 525 -0.88 -3.76 9.38 271 13.22 
23 YSR KADAPA 532 329 593 547 266 610 2.82 -19.15 2.87 280 -4.88 
24 ANNAMAYYA 592 312 782 534 281 664 -9.80 -9.94 -15.09 265 5.96 
25 TIRUPATI 865 444 975 935 444 1032 8.09 0.00 5.85 377 17.65 
26 CHITTOOR 591 290 718 627 326 792 6.09 12.41 10.31 247 32.25 

  TOTAL 15590 6769 17141 15279 6796 16707 -1.99 0.40 -2.53 5754 18.12 



Category Wise Comparison of Road Accidents  
In A.P. 2023 & 2024 (for the month of October) 
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Category Wise Comparison of Road Accidents  
In A.P. 2023 & 2024 (Upto the month of October) 
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Category Wise Comparison of Road Accident Fatalities  
In A P  2023 & 2024 (for the month of October) 
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Category Wise Comparison of Road Accident Fatalities  
In A P  2023 & 2024 (Upto the month of October) 
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Road Accidents in A.P. 2024 
 District wise (for the month of October) 
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Road Accidents in A.P. 2024 
 District wise (Upto the month of October) 

Total Accidents- 15279 
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Road Accident Fatalities in A.P. 2024 
 District wise (for the month of October) 
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Road Accident Fatalities in A.P. 2024 
 District wise (Upto the month of October) 

Total Deaths- 6796 444 
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Road Accident Fatalities in A.P. 2024 
 District wise (Upto the month of October) 

Road Accident Deaths up to October 2024 

S.No District Deaths 

1 TIRUPATI 444 

2 SPSR NELLORE 380 

3 NTR VIJAYAWADA 362 

4 GUNTUR 352 

5 PRAKASAM 336 

6 CHITTOOR 326 

7 PALNADU 315 

8 SRI SATYASAI 307 

9 ANANTAPUR 288 

10 ANNAMAYYA 281 

11 KAKINADA 275 

12 VISAKHAPATNAM 273 

13 YSR KADAPA 266 

14 ANAKAPALLE 261 

15 KRISHNA 260 

16 EAST GODAVARI 243 

17 ELURU 241 

18 KURNOOL 236 

19 SRIKAKULAM 225 

20 NANDYAL 221 

21 BAPATLA 189 

22 WEST GODAVARI 183 

23 VIZIANAGARAM 166 

24 KONASEEMA 156 

25 A.S.RAJU 149 

26 P.MANYAM 61 

Total 6796 


